BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 662-202-100
Issue 7, September 1975
LOCAL TEST CABINET NO. 3
DESCRIPTION OF EQUIPMENT
CONTENTS PAGE CONTENTS PAGE
1. GENERAL 8. DRAWINGS 15

Call Circuit
Customer Line Connection
Trunks Terminating in Lever-Type Keys
in Jack Panel
4. TEST TRUNKS
Test Trunks with Lamp Signals
Test Trunks Without Signals
5. RECEIVER OFF HOOK TONE CIRCUIT
6. TEST CIRCUIT
Voltmilliammeter Circuit
Test Keys
Miscellaneous Keys
Miscellaneous Jacks
7. LIST OF CORDS
2
2
2
2
8
8
8
8
8
8
9
10
10
10
11
13
14
15
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section describes the No. 3 local test
cabinet and associated equipment. The test
cabinet (J94709B) is used in maintaining the customer
line and trunk plant of local offices. It may be
used for testing such parts of toll plant for which
the testing facilities of the cabinet are suitable.
The No. 3 cabinet is designed primarily for use in
small offices.
1.02 This section is reissued to:
• Add descriptive information in 2.15 on the
features provided with the solid state test
voltage power supply
• Add Fig. 5 to show a block diagram of the
test voltage power supply
• Revise 7.01 to include cords W4BR and
W4CJ.
1.03 Principal Features: The principal features
of the No. 3 local test cabinet are as follows:
(a) A sensitive voltmilliammeter provides a means
for making tests to determine trouble
conditions. These conditions are shorts, crosses,
grounds, resistance and capacitance measurements,
current flow measurements, and in certain cases,
for checking dial speed.
(b) Miscellaneous testing features controlled by
keys. These consist of the insulation
breakdown feature, transmission test, test of
coin relays, ringers, dial testing, receiver off
hook tone, etc.
(c) A flexible equipment setup permitting the
cabinet to be portable, to be mounted
permanently at the Main Distributing Frame
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 662-202-100
(MDF), or to be mounted permanently on a
commercial single pedestal desk.